Parks and Recreation Fees*

^{*} Military personnel and their immediate families, upon producing military ID, will be charged at the City Resident rate

Arena - Ice Time for Groups	City Resident Non City Resident	
Minor Hockey & Figure Skating / Student Groups		\$90 per hour
Adult and Non City Groups		\$130 per hour
Events Where Admission / Donation is Charged	\$160	\$200 per hour
School Ice Skating	\$3 per student to cover cost of skating and rentals	

Arena - Ice Time	City Resident	Non City Resident	
Public Skating	\$4	\$5	per event
Public Skating (children under the age of 4 years old)	No Charge	No Charge	
Season Public Skating Pass	\$125	\$156	season
Family Public Skating Pass	\$250	\$313	season
Family Skate Pass (All events)	\$350	\$438	season
Skate & Shoot	\$5	\$6	per day
Season Skate & Shoot Pass	\$125	\$156	season
Season Skate & Shoot Pass and Public Skate	\$200	\$250	season
Ice Skate Rental	\$4	\$5	per day
Ice Skate Rental (children under the age of 4 years old	d) No Charge	No Charge	
Ice Skate Sharpening	\$5	\$6	per pair
Rock & Skate	\$5	\$6	per day
Slip Slide & Skate			
Per Season	\$25	\$50	season
Per Season - With Skate Rental	\$35	\$70	season
Broomball	\$5	\$6	per day
Broomball Equipment Rental	\$3	\$4	per broom
Replacement ID Card	\$5	\$6	per card

Arena - Rental of Space	City Resident	Non City Resident	
Arena Rental / Performances	\$1,250	\$1,500	per day
Performances - Day Before / After	\$625	\$750	per day
Arena Rental Non Ice Time	\$100	\$125	per hour
Multipurpose Room - Daily	\$100	\$125	per day
Multipurpose Room - Hourly	\$25	\$31	per hour
Vendor Space	\$100	\$125	per day
Large Stage Set Up	\$1,000	\$1,250	per event
Small Stage Set Up	\$500	\$625	per event
Hospitality Room	\$250	\$313	per day
Office Rental - Seasonal	\$500	\$625	per season
Office Rental - Monthly	\$85	\$105	per month
Birthday Party Room	\$50	\$63	per party
Arena Concession - Per Vendor	\$250	\$313	per day
Arena Concession - Unlimited Concession Stands	\$1,000	\$1,250	per day
Craft and Vendor Fairs - Booth w/o Electricity	\$40	\$50	per day
Craft and Vendor Fairs - Booth w/ Electricity	\$50	\$63	per day

Miscellaneous Arena Fees	City Resident	Non City Resident	
Admission to Events Craft and Vendor Fairs	\$3	\$2 par day	
Special Events Sponsored by Parks & Rec	\$5 \$5	\$3 per day \$5 per day	
Advertising Fees	ΦΟ	\$5 per day	
Advertising Signs in Arena	\$400	\$500 May-Aug	
Advertising on TV in Lobby	\$100	\$125 per month	
raverusing on 1 v in Loody	Ψ100	ψ125 per month	
Chairs and Table Rental	City Resident	Non City Resident	
Chair Rental: Up to 500 Chairs	\$1	\$1 per day	
Chair Rental: 501 - 1000	\$1	\$1 per day	
Chair Rental: 1001+	\$1	\$1 per day	
Table Rental: 1 - 20 Tables	\$4	\$5 per day	
Table Rental: 21+ Tables	\$3	\$4 per day	
Field Rental	City Resident	Non City Resident	
Fairgrounds Main Baseball Field - Grandstand	•	·	
Hourly	\$85	\$110 per hour	
Lights	\$75	\$100 per day	
Fairgrounds Main Multipurpose Field - Outdoor S	Stadium		
Hourly	\$75	\$100 per hour	
Lights	\$75	\$100 per day	
Fairgrounds Horse Ring	\$60	\$75 per day	
Municipal Fairgrounds Rental	\$300	\$375 per day	
Other Athletic Fields			
Hourly	\$30	\$38 per hour	
Lights	\$40	\$50 per day	
Performances	\$1,000	\$1,250 per day	
Day Before / After	\$500	\$625 per day	
Practice - Schools Within City Limits & JCC	\$1	N/A per hr.	
Field Rental For Tournaments	City Resident	Non City Resident	
Main Fields - Non-Profit 501C3	\$50	\$63 per hour	
Other Fields - Non-Profit 501C3	\$20	\$25 per hour	
Regular For Profit Events	Hourly rate	Hourly rate per day	
Additional Chalk Lining	\$25	\$31 per lining	
Naming Rights - Athletic Fields (5 year term - fields used mid-April through early-October)			
Regular Athletic Fields (11)	acco mio ripin in	\$1,000 per year	
Regular Athletic Fields with lights (4)		\$1,500 per year	
Main Multi-Purpose Field (1)		\$3,000 per year	
Grandstand (1)		\$5,000 per year	
(-)		\$5,000 per jeur	
	City Resident	Non City Resident	
Turface	\$20	\$25 per bag	

Parking Parking - Arena Concert / Performance / Show Parking - Outdoor Events	City Resident \$1,500 \$3,000	Non City Resident \$1,875 per event \$3,750 per event
RV sites With Utility Hookup Without Utility Hookup	City Resident \$25 \$15	Non City Resident \$31 per night \$19 per night
Jefferson County Agriculture Society Fair Arena Rental - Fair RV Sites - Fair Week Concessions - Jeff Co Ag Society		\$3,000 fair \$75 per site \$1,000 fair
Marquee Advertising Non Parks and Recreation Events - Daily Non Parks and Recreation Events - Weekly	City Resident \$10 \$50	Non City Resident \$13 per day \$63 per week
Miscellaneous Parks and Recreation Fees Vendor Fee Vendor Fee - Large Event (1,000 + anticipated) Event Fee Alcohol Permit Processing Fee	City Resident \$50 \$300 \$500 \$10	Non City Resident \$63 per event \$375 per event \$625 per day \$13 per day
Pavilion Rentals Mayor Butler Pavilion Fairgrounds Pavilion Veterans Memorial Pavilion Marble Park Pavilion	City Resident \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50	Non City Resident \$63 per day \$63 per day \$63 per day \$63 per day
Thompson Park Large Pavilion - One of Four Quarters Large Pavilion - Full Picnic Areas Rotary Pavilion Pinnacle Pavilion Band Stand	\$50 \$200 \$10 \$50 \$50 \$25	\$63 per day \$250 per day \$13 per day \$63 per day \$63 per day \$31 per day
Thompson Park - Garbage Removal for Large of 1-99 people 100-199 people 200+ people	Groups	\$25 per day \$50 per day \$75 per day
Bubble Ball Bubble Ball Rental Bubble Ball Event Fee	City Resident \$5 \$100	Non City Resident \$6 \$125
Equipment Rental Cross Country Skis/Boots Snowshoes	City Resident \$7 \$5	Non City Resident \$10 per day \$7 per day

Team Sports Programs			
Men's and Coed Adult Softball (officials included)		\$325	per team
Sunday Softball			per team
Volleyball Team			per team
Kickball Team			per team
Soccer Tournament			per team
Basketball Tournament			per team
Soccer Teams			per team
Sunday Football League			per team
Pickleball Tournament			per team
- 1-1-1-1-0 - 1-1 - 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		Ψ.0	p or vount
Baseball and Softball Adult	City Resident	Non City Resident	
Athletic Tournaments	\$200	\$300	per team
Doubs and Dequestion Duagnams	City Docidant	Non City Dogidant	
Parks and Recreation Programs Tennis Clinic	City Resident \$30	Non City Resident	
			per person
Golf Lessons Vouth Passhall & Softhall Leagues	\$50 \$15		per person
Youth Sociousing Leagues	\$15 \$20		per person
Youth Swimming Lessons	\$20 \$20		per person
Fishing Clinic	\$30		per person
Family Yoga	\$10 \$20		per person
Scuba Diving Lessons	\$30		per person
Kid's Zumba	\$15 \$20		per person
Youth Running Club	\$20		per person
Horseback Riding Lessons	\$50		per person
Archery Day Camp	\$15	\$30	per person
Archery Week Camp	\$40 \$25		per person
Boot Camp Exercise Program	\$25		per person
Youth Camps	\$25 \$25	\$50 \$50	per person
Parks and Recreation Classes	\$25	\$50	per person
Pickleball Open Play (Arena)	\$4	\$5 \$20	per person
Pickleball Clinics	\$10	\$20	per person
Pool Fees			
Daily Rate	\$0	\$3	per person
Group Rate (Schools, Camps, Rec Groups, etc.)	\$0	\$2	per person
Season Pass - Individual	\$0	\$30	• •
Season Pass - Family (4)	\$0	\$90	
Additional Family Members	\$0	\$15	per person
Pool Rental Fee			
Group of 25 of less	\$150	¢150	per hour for 1 or 2 hrs.
Larger Groups - additional fee	\$130 \$25		per hour per lifeguard
Laigor Oroups - additional icc	$\phi \Delta J$	\$23	per nour per meguaru

Thompson Park Golf Course	City Resident	Non City Resident
Season Passes		
18 & Under	\$175	\$200
22 & Under	\$325	\$375
Adult	\$800	\$875
Senior (62)	\$650	\$725
Senior Couple (62)	\$900	\$975
Family (2 Adults)	\$1,000	\$1,100
Additional Student	\$80	\$90
Greens Fees		
9-Holes	\$20	\$22
18-Holes	\$27	\$30
Fall Rates (Effective September 15th)		
9-Holes	\$15	\$17
18-Holes	\$22	\$25
Carts (Per Golfer)		
9-Holes	\$10	\$11
18-Holes	\$15	\$16
Tournament Fees		
Per Entry	\$40	\$40
Driving Range		
Small	\$8	\$8
Large	\$11	\$11
Club Rentals		
Per Outing	\$5	\$10
School Team		
Per Season (practice/match)	\$1,800	